
De Anza enrollment fall 2005 to fall 2006 census comparison. 
 
*  Job Corps Headcount is up compared with last fall, WSCH is off about 3%. 
 
*  We gained some 300 new freshman compared with last fall, but "lost" 700 continuing 
students (about 5%).  The number of PR and H1 students is down again and accounts for 
most of the drop. 
 
*  We gained about 130 F1 students compared with last fall - 13% in HC and 20% in 
WSCH. 
 
*  If we exclude Job Corps and F1 students, our "base" enrollment is off about 1% 
compared with last fall. 
 
*  Preliminary data indicates that as of today about 800 students owe a balance of $100 or 
more. 



2005F 2006F

% Increase10/11/05 06:00 AM 10/10/06 06:05 AM

Sections
Unduplicated 

Headcount Est Wsch Sections
Unduplicated 

Headcount Est Wsch Sections
Unduplicated 

Headcount Est Wsch
DA 2,202 23,960 295,982 2,217 23,802 297,460 0.68% -0.66% 0.50%

Estimated WSCH

College Total

2005F 2006F

Sec
Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES Sec
Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES
DA

Applied 
Technologies

Biological & 
Health Sciences

Business/Comput
er Science

Creative Arts

Intercultural/International Studies

Language Arts

Library

Physical Education
Physical 
Sci/Math/Engineeri
ng

Social 
Sci/Humanities

Special Education

Student Services

Total

96 5,904 31,526 701 100 5,857 30,639 681

146 3,673 20,361 453 164 3,853 22,683 504

241 7,024 33,734 750 236 6,286 30,975 689

230 4,690 21,288 473 227 4,723 21,277 473

158 3,279 16,762 373 161 3,588 18,320 407

513 10,659 43,701 971 531 11,148 50,052 1,113

3 37 74 2 3 53 106 2

184 5,101 20,720 461 183 4,379 13,646 303

204 7,240 39,861 886 211 7,717 42,419 943

318 11,979 52,140 1,159 310 12,085 52,190 1,160

55 1,259 10,959 244 51 1,211 11,042 245

54 1,397 4,857 108 40 1,161 4,114 91

2,202 62,242 295,982 6,579 2,217 62,061 297,460 6,612

By Division

Source:  FHDA Research
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Includes 500 Courses; Section Count includes only sections with registered 
students.  FTEF and Productivity includes all sections.



Estimated WSCH
By Division
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Includes 500 Courses

2005F 2006F % Increase

Applied 
Technologies

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Biological & Health 
Sciences

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Creative Arts Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Business/Computer 
Science

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Intercultural/Internat
ional Studies

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Language Arts Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Library Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Physical Education Estimated Wsch
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Number of Sections

-
Physical 
Sci/Math/Engineerin
g
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Number of Sections

-
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Sci/Humanities
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Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Special Education Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Student Services Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-

31,526 30,639 -3%

5,904 5,857 -1%

96 100 4%

  0%
20,361 22,683 11%

3,673 3,853 5%

146 164 12%

  0%
21,288 21,277 -0%

4,690 4,723 1%

230 227 -1%

  0%
33,734 30,975 -8%

7,024 6,286 -11%

241 236 -2%

  0%
16,762 18,320 9%

3,279 3,588 9%

158 161 2%

  0%
43,701 50,052 15%

10,659 11,148 5%

513 531 4%

  0%
74 106 43%

37 53 43%

3 3 0%

  0%
20,720 13,646 -34%

5,101 4,379 -14%

184 183 -1%

  0%
39,861 42,419 6%

7,240 7,717 7%

204 211 3%

  0%
52,140 52,190 0%

11,979 12,085 1%

318 310 -3%

  0%
10,959 11,042 1%

1,259 1,211 -4%

55 51 -7%

  0%
4,857 4,114 -15%

1,397 1,161 -17%

54 40 -26%

  0%



Estimated WSCH
By Department
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Includes 500 Courses

2005F 2006F

% Increase10/11/05 06:00 AM 10/10/06 06:05 AM

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

DA Applied 
Technolog
ies

Apprenticeship Program

Automotive Technology

Manufacturing & CNC Technologies

Total

Biological 
& Health 
Sciences

Biology

Environmental Studies

Health

Health Technologies

Nursing

Nutrition

Total

Business/
Computer 
Science

Accounting

Business

CAD and Digital Imaging

Computer Appl. & Ofc. Systems

Computer Information Systems

Real Estate

Total

Creative 
Arts

Arts

Dance

Film and Television Production

Music

Photography

Theater Arts

Total

Intercultur
al/Internati
onal 
Studies

Arabic Language

Cantonese

French

German

Intercultural Studies

International Studies

Italian

Japanese

Korean

Mandarin

Persian

Spanish

5 25 1 17 97 2 240% 286% 286%

1,013 6,248 139 666 4,257 95 -34% -32% -32%

4,886 25,253 561 5,174 26,285 584 6% 4% 4%

5,904 31,526 701 5,857 30,639 681 -1% -3% -3%

1,440 11,093 247 1,324 10,801 240 -8% -3% -3%

439 2,059 46 674 3,808 85 54% 85% 85%

143 335 7 151 423 9 6% 26% 26%

685 2,361 52 646 2,543 57 -6% 8% 8%

764 3,706 82 821 3,996 89 7% 8% 8%

202 808 18 237 1,113 25 17% 38% 38%

3,673 20,361 453 3,853 22,683 504 5% 11% 11%

1,854 8,411 187 1,797 8,044 179 -3% -4% -4%

1,462 7,192 160 1,372 6,671 148 -6% -7% -7%

400 2,702 60 435 2,923 65 9% 8% 8%

1,550 5,177 115 1,216 4,543 101 -22% -12% -12%

1,131 7,744 172 1,013 6,982 155 -10% -10% -10%

627 2,508 56 453 1,812 40 -28% -28% -28%

7,024 33,734 750 6,286 30,975 689 -11% -8% -8%

1,489 7,866 175 1,487 8,058 179 -0% 2% 2%

548 1,408 31 542 1,348 30 -1% -4% -4%

1,020 4,844 108 1,015 4,477 100 -0% -8% -8%

1,155 4,679 104 1,152 4,682 104 -0% 0% 0%

372 1,908 42 433 2,202 49 16% 15% 15%

106 583 13 94 510 11 -11% -13% -13%

4,690 21,288 473 4,723 21,277 473 1% -0% -0%

40 240 5 39 234 5 -3% -3% -2%

39 234 5 36 216 5 -8% -8% -8%

184 1,071 24 210 1,197 27 14% 12% 12%

114 670 15 105 615 14 -8% -8% -8%

1,283 5,903 131 1,370 5,964 133 7% 1% 1%

262 1,310 29 308 1,459 32 18% 11% 11%

67 402 9 75 450 10 12% 12% 12%

268 1,552 34 347 1,925 43 29% 24% 24%

67 402 9 76 456 10 13% 13% 13%

167 1,002 22 236 1,416 31 41% 41% 41%

59 354 8 73 438 10 24% 24% 24%

568 2,718 60 565 3,144 70 -1% 16% 16%



2005F 2006F

% Increase10/11/05 06:00 AM 10/10/06 06:05 AM

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

DA

Intercultur
al/Internati
onal 
Studies

Urdu

Vietnamese

Women's Studies

Total

Language 
Arts

English as a Second Language

English/Literature

English/Writing

Journalism

Language Arts

Linguistics

Readiness Program

Reading

Speech/Communication

Technical Writing

Total

Library Learning Center

Total

Physical 
Education

Physical Education

Total

Physical 
Sci/Math/E
ngineering

Astronomy

Chemistry

Engineering

Geology

Mathematics

Meteorology

Physics

Total

Social 
Sci/Huma
nities

Administration of Justice

Anthropology

Child Dev & Education

Economics

Geography

History

Humanities

Paralegal Program

Philosophy

Political Science

Psychology

Social Science

Sociology

Total

Special 
Education

Guidance

Physical Education/Adaptive

Sign Language

Special Education

Total

24 144 3 -100% -100% -100%

106 636 14 107 642 14 1% 1% 1%

31 124 3 41 164 4 32% 32% 32%

3,279 16,762 373 3,588 18,320 407 9% 9% 9%

1,723 7,343 163 1,886 9,053 201 9% 23% 23%

295 1,180 26 292 1,168 26 -1% -1% -1%

3,632 20,178 449 3,892 23,266 517 7% 15% 15%

197 801 18 199 987 22 1% 23% 23%

144 1,440 32 138 1,380 31 -4% -4% -4%

37 148 3 31 124 3 -16% -16% -16%

1,939 2,025 45 1,935 3,072 68 -0% 52% 52%

1,217 3,481 77 1,383 4,127 92 14% 19% 19%

1,416 6,904 153 1,319 6,583 146 -7% -5% -5%

59 202 4 73 292 6 24% 45% 45%

10,659 43,701 971 11,148 50,052 1,113 5% 15% 15%

37 74 2 53 106 2 43% 43% 43%

37 74 2 53 106 2 43% 43% 43%

5,101 20,720 461 4,379 13,646 303 -14% -34% -34%

5,101 20,720 461 4,379 13,646 303 -14% -34% -34%

735 3,675 82 798 3,990 89 9% 9% 9%

701 5,689 126 680 5,504 122 -3% -3% -3%

111 776 17 104 725 16 -6% -7% -7%

138 1,035 23 155 1,163 26 12% 12% 12%

4,895 24,929 554 5,255 26,984 600 7% 8% 8%

212 806 18 242 906 20 14% 12% 12%

448 2,951 66 483 3,147 70 8% 7% 7%

7,240 39,861 886 7,717 42,419 943 7% 6% 6%

427 1,986 44 427 2,038 45 0% 3% 3%

1,014 4,478 100 1,133 5,066 113 12% 13% 13%

1,178 6,245 139 970 5,221 116 -18% -16% -16%

1,261 5,044 112 1,335 5,340 119 6% 6% 6%

339 1,356 30 363 1,452 32 7% 7% 7%

1,833 8,637 192 1,877 8,809 196 2% 2% 2%

1,102 4,408 98 1,057 4,228 94 -4% -4% -4%

416 1,738 39 487 1,888 42 17% 9% 9%

938 4,166 93 884 3,684 82 -6% -12% -12%

1,015 4,060 90 965 3,860 86 -5% -5% -5%

1,674 6,817 152 1,798 7,361 164 7% 8% 8%

21 161 4 35 227 5 67% 41% 41%

761 3,044 68 754 3,016 67 -1% -1% -1%

11,979 52,140 1,159 12,085 52,190 1,160 1% 0% 0%

273 774 17 210 554 12 -23% -28% -28%

496 1,536 34 499 1,548 34 1% 1% 1%

99 495 11 110 550 12 11% 11% 11%

391 8,155 181 392 8,390 186 0% 3% 3%

1,259 10,959 244 1,211 11,042 245 -4% 1% 1%
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% Increase10/11/05 06:00 AM 10/10/06 06:05 AM

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

DA

Student 
Services

Career/Life Planning

Co-op Ed:  Work Exp. & Comm. Int.

Counseling

Human Development

Total

Total

101 341 8 118 430 10 17% 26% 26%

287 1,014 23 158 561 12 -45% -45% -45%

178 178 4 139 139 3 -22% -22% -22%

831 3,324 74 746 2,984 66 -10% -10% -10%

1,397 4,857 108 1,161 4,114 91 -17% -15% -15%

62,242 295,982 6,579 62,061 297,460 6,612 -0% 0% 0%



23-Oct-06Census Enrollment Report October 11, 2005 and October 10, 2006

De Anza College

2005F 2006F Increase % Increase

F1 or FZ FHDA Visa Holders HC

Estimated Wsch

NonFHDA F Visa Holders HC

Estimated Wsch

Immigrants with an AP, AY, 
ASY, PA, PR, or RF Status

HC

Estimated Wsch

Other Visa Holders HC

Estimated Wsch

US Citizens HC

Estimated Wsch

Total HC

Estimated Wsch

986 1,115 129 13%

17,674 21,298 3,623 21%

90 89 -1 -1%

639 623 -17 -3%

1,190 723 -467 -39%

15,723 9,564 -6,159 -39%

1,145 1,100 -45 -4%

11,615 11,449 -166 -1%

20,549 20,775 226 1%

250,331 254,527 4,196 2%

23,960 23,802 -158 -1%

295,982 297,460 1,478 0%



2005F 2006F % Increase

HC
Estimated 

Wsch HC
Estimated 

Wsch HC
Estimated 

Wsch
De Anza 
College Job Core

Other

Total

1,504 25,945 1,769 25,070 17.62% -3.37%

22,456 270,037 22,033 272,390 -1.88% 0.87%

23,960 295,982 23,802 297,460 -0.66% 0.50%
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